	-27 -2003 PARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 426882007000 02348184
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	0/2340
Name of conveying party: Accenture Global Services GmbH	
□ Individuals □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ⊠ Corporation □ Other	 Name and address of receiving party: Name: Accenture GmbH Internal Address: Campus Kronberg 1 City: Kronberg State: Germany ZIP: 61476
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex A. Patent Application No.: 10/182,231 filed July 24, 2002 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Erwin J. Basinski Morrison & Foerster LLP 425 Market Street San Francisco, California 94105-2482	 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referenci Attorney Docket 426882007000
	8. Deposit account number: 03-1952
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be	required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952 .
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. Name: Erwin J. Basinski Registration No: 34,773 	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Total number of pages comprising cov 4/2003 LMUELLER 00000124 031952 10182231 C:8021 40.00 CH	er sheet, attachments and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 013681 FRAME: 0483

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Accenture Global Services GmbH, a corporation of Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), having its principal place of business at Geschäftshaus Herrenacker 15, 8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland and formerly having its place of business at Industrieplatz 3, Bau Laufengasse, 8212 Neuhausen am Rheinfall, Schaffhausen, Switzerland, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/182,231, filed on July 24, 2002, entitled INFORMATION SERVICE SYSTEM, respectively: and

WHEREAS this patent application U.S. Serial No. 10/182,231, filed on July 24, 2002, entitled **INFORMATION SERVICE SYSTEM** is a US counterpart application to a parent patent application first filed in Germany and assigned to Accenture GmbH, a corporation of Germany and the employer of the inventor; and

WHEREAS this patent application U.S. Serial No. 10/182,231, filed on July 24, 2002, entitled INFORMATION SERVICE SYSTEM was assigned to Accenture Global Services GmbH in error; and

WHEREAS, Accenture GmbH, a corporation of Germany, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) having its principal place of business at Campus Kronberg 1, 61476 Kronberg, Germany, is desirous of correcting this error by acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said US Patent application and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, in recognition of this error and in order to correct the error, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, the Assignee's heirs, executors, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the US Patent Application Serial No. 10/182,231, filed on July 24, 2002, entitled INFORMATION SERVICE SYSTEM, and to the related inventions described therein, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-inpart of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, for their own use and the use of their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents, may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this assignment not been made.

AND assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent or Patents on said inventions or resulting from said applications and any continuations, divisionals and reissues thereof to assignee as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

te Wayne P. Sobon, Manager and Director of Intellectual Property

Please type a	nius sinn (·	+) inside this box	→
ricase type a	piga aigni t		

+

REEL: 013681 FRAME: 0485

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995,	no persons are required to respond to a collection of information u	nless it displa	ys a valid OMB control nu

Under the Paperwork Reduction	on Act of 1995,	no persons are required to respond to	o a collection of information	nless it displays a valid OMB control number.		
TRANSMITTAL		Application Number	10/182,231			
		Filing Date	July 24, 2002			
FORM		First Named Inventor	Markus HELLENTHA			
		Examiner Name	To Be Assigned			
(to be used for all correspondence after initi	al filing)	Group Art Unit	2645			
Total Number Of Pages In This Submission	3	Attorney Docket No.	426882007000			
	ENCLOS	URES (check all that	apply)			
Fee Transmittal Form	X Ass	signment Papers (2 pages)	Afte Grou	Allowance Communication to		
Fee Attached	Dra	awing(s)		eal Communication to Board of eals and Interferences		
Amendment	Lic	ensing-related Papers		eal Communication to Group eal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)		
After Final	Pet	tition	Prop	rietary Information		
Affidavits/declarations		tition to Convert to a ovisional Application	Stat	us Letter		
Extension of Time Request		wer of Attorney, Revocation ange of Correspondence Ad		er Enclosures (please identify below):		
	Ter	rminal Disclaimer	Retu	m Receipt Postcard		
Express Abandonment Request	Re-	quest for Refund				
Information Disclosure Statement), Number of CD(s)				
Certified Copy of Priority Document(s)	Remarks					
Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application						
Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53						
SIGNAT		APPLICANT, ATTORN	NEY OR AGENT			
		Street, San Francisco, CA 94105				
or Individual Name Erwin J. Basinski, Re	eg. No. 34,773	3	ſ			
Hulviddar Name			1			
444	ben	7 m	ush '			
Date January 5, 2003						
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY "FIRST CLASS MAIL"						
1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on January 15, 2003.						
		L. Cohen	<u> </u>			
Burden Hours Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Patent Application, Washington, DC 20231.						
	all the second	, Sort along providing theory				
sf-1434382				PATENT		

RECORDED: 01/23/2003